

HALDER VENTURE LIMITED

CIN No. : L74210WB1982PLC035117

HALDER

1, SHAKESPEARE SARANI
6th FLOOR, BLOCK-6F
KOLKATA - 700071
☎ : +91-33-2288-5556
FAX : +91-33-2288-5557
E-MAIL : info@halderventure.in
WEB : www.halderventure.in

Date: 04/06/2018

To
Corporate Relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower
25th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001

Script Code : 539854

Sub : Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018.

Dear Sir,


Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 were published on 1st June 2018 in two Daily news papers:

1. Financial Express (English)
2. Sambad Najar (Bengali).

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Halder Venture Ltd.



Place: Kolkata

(Keshab Kumar Halder)
Managing Director
DIN: 00574080

HALDER VENTURE LIMITED
Regd. Office : DIAMOND HERITAGE, 16 Strand Road, 10th Floor,
Room No- 1012 Kolkata -700001
Email: info@halderventure.in CIN L74219WB1952PLC030117

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2018	Current year ended 31.03.18	Comp. 3 months ended 31.03.17	Current Year Ended 31.03.18	Previous Year ended 31.03.17
1	Total Income from operations	42,517,427.00	102,373,083.00	21,484,000.00	2,352,575,022.00	209,409,900
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	4,633,830.00	3,618,017.00	825,000.00	41,883,581.00	41511282
3	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	4,633,830.00	3,618,017.00	825,000.00	41,854,256.00	41501036
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	3,696,367.00	2,682,584.00	767,000.00	28,070,539.00	27434903
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,696,367.00	2,682,584.00	767,000.00	28,070,539.00	27095760
6	Equity Share Capital	31,607,000.00	31,607,000.00	31,607,000.00	31,607,000.00	31,607,000.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic : (₹) Diluted : (₹)	1.17	0.85	0.24	8.88	8.68

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/2/2016 dated 08 July, 2016. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2018 are available on the following websites Bombay Stock Exchange, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.halderventure.in.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 30.05.2018

For Halder Venture Limited
KESHAB KUMAR HALDER
Chairman
DIN: 00574080

STARLIT POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L37200DL2008PLC174811
Regd. Office: A-1/51, LGF, Safdarjung Enclave New Delhi-110029
Email: secretarial@starlitgroup.net, Website: www.starlitpower.com
Landline: +91-11- 46037790

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2018

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakh)				
		Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-3-2018 (Audited)	31-3-2017 (Audited)	31-12-2017 (Unaudited)	31-3-2018 (Audited)	31-3-2017 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	327.42	38.83	245.4	729.34	710.58
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.98	-94.91	-115.00	-455.76	-645.07
3	Net profit/Loss for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.98	-94.91	-115.00	-406.03	-645.07
4	Net profit/loss for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-158.15	143.54	-115	-608.3	-464.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-158.15	143.54	-115	-608.3	-464.47
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs.10/- each)	100.65	100.65	100.65	100.65	100.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		-245.04			-300.96
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	a. Before Exceptional items					
	Basic:	-1.57	1.43	-1.14	-4.53	-4.6
	Diluted:	-1.57	1.43	-1.14	-4.53	-4.6
	b. After exceptional items					
	Basic:	-1.57	1.43	-1.14	-6.04	-4.6
	Diluted:	-1.57	1.43	-1.14	-6.04	-4.6

Notes:

- The above results of the company have reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on May 30, 2018.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the Company's website at www.starlitpower.com and BSE website www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Starlit Power Systems Limited
Sd/-
Yogesh Kumar Gupta
Managing Director

Date: 30.05.2018
Place: New Delhi

STATEMENT OF

PART - I

- Income from Operations
 - Revenue from Operations
 - Other Income**Total Revenue**
- Expenses
 - Purchases
 - Change in Inventories
 - Employee Benefits Expense
 - Depreciation and amortisation
 - Other expenses**Total Expenses**
- Profit/(Loss) Before Tax**
 - Tax Expense
 - Deferred Tax
- Profit/(Loss) After Tax**
 - Share of Profit from Associate
 - Minority Interest
- Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax & MI**
- Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value)
- Reserves (including Reserve Fund)
- Earning Per Share
 - Basic
 - Diluted

PART - II

- A PARTICULARS OF SHARE HOLDING**
- Public Share Holding**
 - No. of Shares (Face Value Rs. 10/-)
 - Percentage of Share Holding
 - Promoters and promoter group:**
 - Pledged / Encumbered**
 - No. of Shares (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)
 - Percentage of Shares (as a % of promoter group)
 - Percentage of Shares (as a % of total)
 - Non Encumbered**
 - No. of Shares (Face Value Rs. 10/-)
 - Percentage of Shares (as a % of promoter group)
 - Percentage of Shares (as a % of total)

Particulars

- B INVESTORS COMPLAINTS**
- Pending at the beginning of the Quarter
- Received during the Quarter
- Disposed of during the quarter
- Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter

NOTES :

- The Audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2018 were approved by the Audit Committee and discussed at their meeting held on 30th May 2018.
- This Statement is as per the requirements of the Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
- Previous period's figures have been audited.
- Company operates only in India.
- The figures of last quarter of 2017 are unaudited figures in contrast to date figures upto the 31st March 2018.
- Statement of Asset and Liability

Kolkata
Dated : 30th May, 2018

ন্যা ক্রেতা গণশুভিক্রি

সংসার হাতে ৫০ হাজার টাকা কুসে
। বাকি টাকা আনতে যান তিনি। সেই
। হাসপাতালে আসেন শুকতারার
। কুতুবুদ্দিন শেখ ও মনি মর্জিনা বিবি।
। নে আসার পর পুরো বিষয়টি জানতে
। রন তাঁরা। শুরু করে সেন হইচই।
। বিক্রির বিষয়টি জানতে পারেন
। পাতালের স্বাস্থ্য আধিকারিক ইন্সপেক্ট
। প। তিনি গোটা বিষয়টি রহস্যনাথগঞ্জ এক
। ব্লকের বিডিও-কে জানান। কেন তিনি
। রর সন্দানকে বিক্রি করতে চাইছিলেন?
। অল্প শুকতারার বিবি জানিয়েছেন, স্বামী
। দেশ। অভাবের সংসার আমার। এক
। নকে ভাল করে মানুষ করতে পারছি
। তার ওপর আবার এক কন্যাসন্তান।
। এমন করা ছাড়া আমার আর কোনও
। র ছিল না। এদিকে, যে বাড়ি ছে
। র টাকা দিয়ে ওই কন্যাসন্তানকে
। ড' করে গিয়েছিলেন, তার আর
। নও সন্দান মেলেনি। বিষয়টি জানাজানি
। হি পিটচেন সেন ওই বাড়ি।

পুড়শুড়ায় আক্রান্ত দুই পুলিশকর্মী

সংবাদ নজর প্রতিবেদন,
পুড়শুড়া: এক মহিলার
খশুরবাড়ি থেকে মালপত্র বের
করে আনতে গিয়ে আক্রান্ত
হলেন দুগলির পুড়শুড়া থানার
এক মহিলা কনসেটবল ও এক
অফিসার। ঘটনাকে কেন্দ্র করে
ব্যাপক উত্তেজনা ছড়িয়ে পড়ে।
ঘটনাটি ঘটে দুগলির পুড়শুড়া
থানার পশ্চিম বাঁধপাড়ায়।
জানা গিয়েছে, বছর ১৫ আগে
এলাকার দুবক স্বপন মাসের সঙ্গে
বিয়ে হয় পশ্চিম মেদিনীপুরের
ঘাটালের মৌমিতারা। গত চার
বছর হল মৌমিতারা খশুরবাড়ি
ছাড়া। স্বামীর সঙ্গে বনিবনা না
হওয়ায় তিনি খশুরবাড়ি ছেড়ে
বাপের বাড়িতে থাকছিলেন।
দুহম্পতিবার আইন মোতাবেক
পড়শুড়া থানার দুই পুলিশকর্মীর

HALDER VENTURE LIMITED						
Regd. Office : DIAMOND HERITAGE, 16 Strand Road, 10th Floor, Room No- 1012 Kolkata -700001 Email: info@halderventure.in CIN L74210WB1982PLC035117						
EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018						
Sl. no	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2018	Current year ended 31.03.18	Corres. 3 months ended 31.03.17	Current Year Ended 31.03.18	Previous Year ended 31.03.17
1	Total Income from operations	42,617,427.00	102,373,063.00	21,494,000.00	2,362,675,022.00	2024098306
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	4,633,630.00	3,618,017.00	625,000.00	41,885,581.00	41511282
3	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	4,633,630.00	3,618,017.00	625,000.00	41,884,235.00	41501908
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	3,698,387.00	2,682,584.00	787,000.00	28,070,539.00	27438803
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,698,387.00	2,682,584.00	787,000.00	28,070,539.00	27089780
6	Equity Share Capital	31,607,000.00	31,607,000.00	31,607,000.00	31,607,000.00	31,607,000.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic : (₹) Diluted : (₹)	1.17	0.85	0.24	8.88	8.68

Notes :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No: CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2018 are available on the following websites Bombay Stock Exchange, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.halderventure.in.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 30.05.2018

For Halder Venture Limited
KESHAB KUMAR HALDER
Chairman
DIN: 00574980

পি এইচ ট্রেডিং লিমিটেড

CIN:L51109WB1982PLC035011
রেজিঃ অফিস: ১১৩, পাক স্ট্রিট, ১১তল, বি. ব্লক, কলকাতা - ৭০০০16
ইমেল আইডি : himatsingka@hotmail.com ওয়েব : www.phtradingltd.com
ফোন : ০৩৩-৪০৬৭৫০৫০, ফ্যাক্স : ০৩০-৪০৬৭৫০৪৯
৩১ মার্চ ২০১৮ তারিখে সন্ধ্যা তিন মাস ও বছরের পরিকল্পিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ
ইশিএস-এর অর্গানাইজেশন ছাড়া বাকী হিসাব লগ্ন টাকার

বিবরণ	স্ট্যান্ড আলোন				কনসোলিডেটেড	
	সমাপ্ত তিন মাস		সমাপ্ত বছর		সমাপ্ত বছর	
	৩১.০৩.১৮	৩১.১২.১৭	৩১.০৩.১৭	৩১.০৩.১৬	৩১.০৩.১৭	৩১.০৩.১৭
	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)
১) আয়						
ক) কাজকর্ম থেকে আয়	১,৪১১.৪৭	৪০৬.১৭	৪২১.১১	৪,১১৩.০০	৪,১১৩.০০	৪,১১৩.০০
খ) অন্যান্য আয়	২১.৫২	১১.০৪	১৪.৪৩	৩৪.৩৩	৪১.৪৩	৪১.৪৩
মোট আয়	১,৪৩৩.০০	৪১৭.২১	৪৩৫.৫৪	৪,১৪৭.৩৩	৪,১৫৪.৪৩	৪,১৫৪.৪৩
২) ব্যয়						
ক) মজুত বন্ড/স্টক/সিকিউরিটি	১,৪১১.৪০	৪০৬.৪১	৪১৩.৪৪	৪,১১৩.০০	৪,১১৩.০০	৪,১১৩.০০
খ) মজুত বন্ড/স্টক/সিকিউরিটিতে পরিবর্তন	০০.০০	(১.৫২)	০.১১	---	---	---
গ) কর্তৃত্বের সুবিধার জন্য ব্যয়	০.১৩	০.১১	১.১১	১.১১	১.১১	১.১১
ঘ) আর্থিক ব্যয় মজুত	২১.৫৪	১১.০৪	১৪.১৭	১১৩.১৩	১১৩.১৩	১১৩.১৩
ঙ) অন্যান্য ও উল্লেখ্য ব্যয়/সেবার ব্যয়	০.৪৩	০.৪৩	০.৪৩	১.১১	১.১১	১.১১
চ) অন্যান্য ব্যয়	১১৩.০৭	৪১.১৪	১১.৩৪	১১৩.১৩	১১৩.১৩	১১৩.১৩
মোট ব্যয়	১,৫৪৬.১৭	৪৬০.১৩	৪৩৬.৪৬	৪,৩৫১.৪৭	৪,৩৫১.৪৭	৪,৩৫১.৪৭
৩) মুঠিকর্মী মজুরির ও করের পূর্ব লাভ (১-৩)	(১৩৩.১৭)	(৪৪.৪৩)	(৪১.১৭)	(১৩৩.১৩)	(১৩৩.১৩)	(১৩৩.১৩)
৪) মুঠিকর্মী মজুরি	---	---	---	---	---	---
৫) করের পূর্ব লাভ/ক্ষতি (১-৪)	(১৩৩.১৭)	(৪৪.৪৩)	(৪১.১৭)	(১৩৩.১৩)	(১৩৩.১৩)	(১৩৩.১৩)
৬) করের ব্যয়/সুসুপ	(১১৩.০৭)	(৪১.১৪)	(১১.৩৪)	(১১৩.১৩)	(১১৩.১৩)	(১১৩.১৩)
৭) করের পরে মুঠ লাভ/ক্ষতি (৩-৬)	(১৩৩.১৭)	(৪৪.৪৩)	(৪১.১৭)	(১৩৩.১৩)	(১৩৩.১৩)	(১৩৩.১৩)
৮) অন্যান্য মুঠিকর্মী আয়	---	---	---	---	---	---
৯) মুঠিকর্মী মুঠিকর্মী আয়	---	---	---	---	---	---
১০) মুঠিকর্মী মুঠিকর্মী আয়	---	---	---	---	---	---
১১) মুঠিকর্মী মুঠিকর্মী আয়	---	---	---	---	---	---
১২) মুঠিকর্মী মুঠিকর্মী আয়	---	---	---	---	---	---